reimburse the Lottery Commission from the tax revenues collected under this Article no later 5 

than the end of the month in which the Department was notified. The remainder of the net 6 

proceeds of the tax collected under this Article are to be credited in the following priority: 7 

(1) Two Twelve million dollars ($2,000,000) ($12,000,000) annually to the 8 

Department of Health and Human Services for the following: 9 

a. Five million four hundred thousand dollars ($5,400,000) for gambling 10 

addiction education and treatment programs.programs and recovery 11 

support services. 12 

b. Four million two hundred thousand dollars ($4,200,000) for 13 

prevention initiatives, including school-based programs. 14 

c. Two million four hundred thousand dollars ($2,400,000) for a 15 

statewide public awareness campaign. 16 

…." 17 

SECTION 3.2.(a)  From the tax proceeds credited to the Department of Health and 18 

Human Services pursuant to G.S. 105-113.128, as amended by this act, the Department of Health 19 

and Human Services shall do all of the following: